OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Long Beach, CA 908024664

Qo © oo N OO g A W0 N -

N N NN D NN DN @@ A e @A = s - -
m\lmm-thAomoo\lmcn-th:

THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 31891
31891

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 31891 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of April 23, 2014 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a
minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on
October 12, 2010, by and between KINNETIC LABORATORIES, INC., a California
corporation ("Consultant”), with a place of business at 2750 E. Spring Street, Suite 190,
Long Beach, California 90806, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation
("City").

WHEREAS, City requires specialized services requiring unique skills to be
performed in connection with conducting municipal stormwater runoff and dry weather
quality monitoring services; and

WHEREAS, the parties entered Agreement No. 31891 whereby Consultant
agreed to provide such services; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term and increase the
Agreement amount by an additional $500,000 for a total not to exceed amount of
$2,200,000;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions in
the Agreement and in this Third Amendment, the parties agree as follows:

1. Section 1.A of Agreement No. 31891 is hereby amended to read as

follows:

“1.  SCOPE OF WORK OF SERVICES.

A. Consultant shall furnish specialized services more particularly
described in Exhibit "A", attached to this Agreement and incorporated by this
reference, in accordance with the standards of the profession, and City shall pay
for these services in the manner described below, not to exceed Two Million Two
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,200,000), at the rates or charges shown in Exhibit

ARW:bg A10-03063
L:\Apps\CtyLaw32\WPDocs\D012\P018100452365.D0C




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

O ©O© 0o N O o1 B~ W ON -

N N N N N N N N N —_ — — — - — — A/_\ -
o N O Ot DA W N A0 O N O DWW -

2. Section 2 of Agreement No. 31891 is hereby amended to read as
follows:

‘2. TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on
October 1, 2010, and shéll terminate at 11:59 p.m. on September 30, 2015, unless
sooner terminated as provided in this Agreement, or unless the services or the Project is
completed sooner.”

3. Except as expressly amended in this Third Amendment, all terms
and conditions in Agreement No. 31891 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full
force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

- KINNETIC LABORATORIES, INC., a
Californig, corporation
L7 60;0// , 2014 By ¢ 4/, My

ApPeic 29 2014 By_ b
Name_mMarcpeer (Facesnree

Title_ Seeyeta. 3

“Consultant”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporatiOVr]T W‘r City Manoger -
(; (, 2014 i ' -

<r - |
d " Manag%‘ECUTED PURSUANT
“City”

TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER.

This Third Amendment to Agreement No. 31891 is approved as to form on

M ﬁf‘ , 2014,
v

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

oy LU
5\ j VA Deputy

ARW:bg A10-03063
L:\Apps\CtyLaw32\WPDocs\D012\P018\00452365.DOC




[r
i
§
|

Signature of Netary Public (e

s

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California

County of W%A @

On %{/ﬂ/fu before me, Wﬁq@ {Km/fm /;gz@/%f%za/é% ,
2 Here insert ndimie and title of the o mr:r’)‘
personally appeared %%D)W @M% L, /2% v Z“Cﬁ /</ /»;//fl Dy ,

¥

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph

is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and offici

L. L
TAEHOON KiM

) COMM. # 1979770

, NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA ()
%/ SANTA CRUZ COUNTY ()
S5 CONML EXPIRES MAY 26, 2015 7

5,

ng=s

=
(Notary Seal)

W

ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION

DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT

(Title or déseription of attached document)

(Titleor description of altached document continued)

NumberofPages  DocumentDate

(Additional information)

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER
L1 Individual (s)
L1 Corporate Officer

(Title)
3 Partner(s)
0 Attorney-in-Fact
{1 Trustee(s)
{3 Other.

2008 Version CAPA v12.10.07 800-873-9865 www.NotaryClasses.com

INSTRUCTIONS FOR .COMPLETING THIS FORM

Any achnowledgment completed in California must comain verbiage exactly as
appears above in the nowny- section or a separate acknowledgment form must be
properly completed and attached to thut docwment. The only exveprion is if a
document is 1o be recovded autside of Califernia. Tn such instances, any aliernafive
acknowledgment verbiage as may- be printed on such a document so tomg as the
verbiage does not require the notary 1 do something that is illegal for a notary in
Califprnia (i.2. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the
document carefully for proper notarial wording and atiach this form if required.
« State and Copnty information tyust be the State and County where the document

signer(s) personadly appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment,
# Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared. which
must also be the same date thee acknowledgment is completed.
The netary public must print his or her nome as )t appears within his or her
commission followed by a comma and then your title {notary public).
Print the .name(s) of document signet(s) who personally appear af the time of
notarization.

-

« Indicate the corvect singular or plural forms by crossing off incarrect forms (i.e.

hefshe/they is fare ) or circling the correct forms, Faiture to correctly indicate this
iriformation may lead to rejection of document recording.
« The notary seul jmpression must be clear and photographically reproducible.
. Impression must not cover text or fines. If ses! impression smudges, re-seat if a
sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
s Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of
~ the county clerk.
% Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this
acknowledgment is riot misused or attached to a different document.
% Indicate tile or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
4 Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a
corporate officer, indicate the title {i.e. CEO, CFQ, Secretary).
»' Securely attach this document 1o the signed document




